Zavalla, TX ~ Municipal Court
936-8973311
Effective January 01, 2020

If your violation is not listed below, please contact the court.

Speeding Total

Speeding 1 - 15 mph over $218.00
Speeding 16 - 20 mph over $228.00
Speeding 21+ mph over $238.00
Speeding in School Zone Total

Speeding 1 - 15 mph over $263.00
Speeding 16 - 20 mph over $263.00
Speeding 21+ mph over $288.00

Other Violations

Assault (simple)

Criminal mischief

Criminal trespass

Defective brake lights (trailer)
Defective breaks

Defective headlights / taillights

DL restriction

DL restriction (commercial DL)

DUI minor

Driving while license invalid

Driving without license in possession
Duty striking fixture

Expired driver’s license

Expired motor vehicle registration
Fail to change address on DL

Fail to signal

Fail to yield right of way

Failure to appear

Failure to control speed

Failure to dim headlights

Failure to drive in single lane
Failure to maintain financial responsibility
Failure to stop at stop sign
Fictitious license plate / registration
Leaving child unattended in vehicle
No / illegal license plate light

No driver’s license

No registration

No seat belts

Open container

Operation of ATV / UTV on roadway
Theft under $100

Total

$254.00
$154.00
$154.00
$198.00
$198.00
$198.00
$130.00
$155.00
$174.00
$137.00
$192.10
$285.00
$138.00
$135.00
$149.00
$213.00
$213.00
$201.00
$238.00
$193.00
$238.00
$352.00
$238.00
$181.00
$234.00
$203.00
$135.00
$128.00
$238.00
$169.00
$210.00
$154.00



Unrestrained child under the age of 14 $185.00

Unsecured load $184.00
Use of wireless communication in school zone $340.00
Violate promise to appear $201.00
Walking with flow of traffic $126.00
Ordinance Violations Total

Dog at large $141.00
Driving loaded truck on city streets without permit $256.00
No current rabies vaccination $171.00

If you would like deferred disposition pay the fine amount plus $50.00. if you were in an
accident, have a commercial driver’s license, or were going 25 mph over the speed limit, you
don’t qualify.

If you are under the age of 25 years you will be required to take a driving safety course as a part
of your deferral order.

Pay online at www.trafficpoayment.com or by phone at 800.444.1187
A processing fee will apply



http://www.trafficpayment.com/

