Zavalla, TX ~ Municipal Court 936-8973311

936-8973311 Effective January 01, 2020

If your violation is not listed below, please contact the court.

Speeding	Total
Speeding 1 - 15 mph of Speeding 16 - 20 mph of Speeding 21+ mph of	ver \$228.00
Speeding in School Zo	one Total

Other Violations	Total
Assault (simple)	\$254.00
Criminal mischief	\$154.00
Criminal trespass	\$154.00
Defective brake lights (trailer)	\$198.00
Defective breaks	\$198.00
Defective headlights / taillights	\$198.00
DL restriction	\$130.00
DL restriction (commercial DL)	\$155.00
DUI minor	\$174.00
Driving while license invalid	\$137.00
Driving without license in possession	\$192.10
Duty striking fixture	\$285.00
Expired driver's license	\$138.00
Expired motor vehicle registration	\$135.00
Fail to change address on DL	\$149.00
Fail to signal	\$213.00
Fail to yield right of way	\$213.00
Failure to appear	\$201.00
Failure to control speed	\$238.00
Failure to dim headlights	\$193.00
Failure to drive in single lane	\$238.00
Failure to maintain financial responsibility	\$352.00
Failure to stop at stop sign	\$238.00
Fictitious license plate / registration	\$181.00
Leaving child unattended in vehicle	\$234.00
No / illegal license plate light	\$203.00
No driver's license	\$135.00
No registration	\$128.00
No seat belts	\$238.00
Open container	\$169.00
Operation of ATV / UTV on roadway	\$210.00
Theft under \$100	\$154.00

Unrestrained child under the age of 14	\$185.00
Unsecured load	\$184.00
Use of wireless communication in school zone	\$340.00
Violate promise to appear	\$201.00
Walking with flow of traffic	\$126.00
Ordinance Violations	Total
	Total \$141.00
Ordinance Violations Dog at large Driving loaded truck on city streets without permit	

If you would like deferred disposition pay the fine amount plus \$50.00. if you were in an accident, have a commercial driver's license, or were going 25 mph over the speed limit, you don't qualify.

If you are under the age of 25 years you will be required to take a driving safety course as a part of your deferral order.

Pay online at www.trafficpayment.com or by phone at 800.444.1187

A processing fee will apply